## Village of Riverdale

157 West 144<sup>th</sup> Street, Riverdale, Illinois 60827 Village Board Chambers Meeting via Telephone Conference

## REGULAR BOARD MEETING OF THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Tuesday, March 23, 2021 7:00 PM

In recognition of the ongoing COVID-19 health crisis, the Village is making every effort to ensure the health, safety and welfare of its residents. To avoid the transmittance of the COVID-19 virus, residents of the Village are invited to attend this meeting telephonically. Specifically, residents are encouraged to call into the following teleconference line (712) 775-7031 in order to listen to the live meeting.

After dialing the teleconference line, you will be prompted to enter the following conference ID: 245-795. After you have entered this conference ID, you will be able to listen to the meeting.

Additionally, residents are encouraged to email their questions and public comments to kholcomb@villageofriverdale.net prior to and during the meeting. The emails will be read during the public comment portion of the meeting.

## **AGENDA**

## LCALL TO ORDER

- II. ROLL CALL
- III. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE OF UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
- IV. APPROVAL OF THE REGULAR BOARD MEETING MINUTES DATED JANUARY 26, 2021
- V. APPROVAL OF THE REGULAR CORPORATE BILLS FOR THE PERIOD ENDING FRIDAY MARCH 19, 2021
- VI. CORRESPONDENCE
- VII. ANNOUNCEMENTS
- VIII. UNFINISHED BUSINESS
- IX. NEW BUSINESS

- 1. AN ORDINANCE OF THE VILLAGE OF RIVERDALE, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, AMENDING CHAPTER 5.32 OF THE RIVERDALE MUNICIPAL CODE REGARDING LIQUOR LICENSE CLASSICATIONS
- 2. A RESOLUTION OF THE VILLAGE OF RIVERDALE, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, SUPPORTING THE RENEWAL OF A CLASS 6(B) REAL ESTATE TAX ASSESSMENT CLASSIFICATION APPLICATION BY J & L CONTRACTORS, INC. LOCATED AT 13631 S. HALSTED, RIVERDALE, IL
- 3. A RESOLUTION OF THE VILLAGE OF RIVERDALE, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS SUPPORTING A CLASS 8 REAL ESTATE TAX ASSESSMENT CLASSIFICATION APPLICATION BY WENTWORTH 144 INC. LOCATED AT 169 W. 144th STREET, RIVERDALE
- 4. A RESOLUTION OF THE VILLAGE OF RIVERDALE, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF AN AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE VILLAGE AND INGENII, LLC FOR ENGINEERING SERVICES FOR VISUAL ASSESSMENTS OF UNDERPASS VIADUCTS
- 5. A RESOLUTION OF THE VILLAGE OF RIVERDALE, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF AN AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE VILLAGE AND AECOM TECHNICAL SERVICES, INC. FOR ENGINEERING SERVICES RELATED TO THE HALSTED STREET CAL-SAG TRAIL IMPROVEMENT PROJECT
- 6. A RESOLUTION OF THE VILLAGE OF RIVERDALE, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS AUTHORIZING AND APPROVING AN AGREEMENT WITH EDWIN HANCOCK ENGINEERING CO. FOR DESIGN ENGINEERING SERVICES AND CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING SERVICES
- X. PUBLIC COMMENT
- **XI.** ADJOURNMENT